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CHOOSE FROM SAUSAGE, BACON, 
EGG OR MUSHROOM                                                                        £5.00
Add a second item for £1.25

FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST BAP                                                     £8.00
Bacon, sausage, hash brown, fried egg, flat mushroom

VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST BAP (V)                                                  £7.50
Flat mushroom, vegetarian sausage, hash brown, fried egg, tomato

av
ai

la
b

le
 f

ro
m

 7
am

 u
n

ti
l m

id
d

ay

SALT & PEPPER SQUID                                         
Tartare sauce, lemon

POPCORN CHICKEN                                              
Chipotle mayonnaise

GARLIC & CHEESE CIABATTA (V)                       

Herb croutons, parsley oil & crusty bread roll

SOUP OF THE DAY (V)                                   
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FALAFEL BITES (V, VG, GF)                                 
Mint yoghurt & mango chutney

RED PEPPER & CHILLI HUMMUS (V, VG)        
Coriander, pitta, olive oil

JALAPENO CHEESE BITES (V)                                 

Sweet chilli sauce, lemon

BATTERED TIGER PRAWNS                              
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White, malted wheat or gluten free bread with dressed salad & salted crisps

CAJUN CHICKEN, MAYONNAISE, GEM LETTUCE           

CHEDDAR & RED ONION (V)                                

TUNA MAYONNAISE & CUCUMBER                                     

EGG MAYONNAISE & ROCKET (V)     

HAM & TOMATO                                                      

FISH FINGER, TARTARE SAUCE, GEM LETTUCE                

  £10.00

  £8.00
 

  £8.00
 

  £8.00

  £8.00

£11.00

£10.00

£9.50

£6.00

  £7.50

£10.50

  £8.00

£10.50

£9.00
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CHEDDAR & RED ONION (V)                                

BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY

CAJUN CHICKEN, RED ONION, MAYONNAISE

HAM & CHEESE                                                      

TUNA & CHEESE MELT

 £13.00

 £11.00

 £13.00

 £12.00

 £12.00

 £13.00

Served with dressed salad & French fries
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CHUNKY CHIPS (V)

FRENCH FRIES (V)

SWEET POTATO FRIES (V)

SEASONAL VEGETABLES (V)

SIDE SALAD (V)

ONION RINGS (V)

CHEESY CHIPS (V)

Carrots, broccoli & peas

£4.00

£4.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£4.00

£6.00av
ai

la
b

le
 f

ro
m

 m
id

d
ay

 u
n

ti
l 9

p
m

Leaves, cucumber, tomato, onion & pepper, maple & mustard dressing
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MARGHERITA (V)                           £15.00                    
Tomato, mozzarella, basil

HAM & MUSHROOM                     £17.00

Pepperoni, chorizo, Cajun chicken, mozzarella
MEAT FEAST                                    £19.00          

PEPPERONI                                     £19.00

GARLIC & HERB                              £18.00 
CHICKEN                                     
Red onion, pepper, mozzarella
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Stone-baked 12" thin crust Pizza

SUPERFOOD SALAD (VG, GF)      £15.00                     
Avocado, quinoa, broad beans, carrot, beetroot,
Cajun chickpeas, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds,
dressed salad

Chicken £20.00
Prawns  £20.00
Salmon  £26.00

Dressed leaves, tomato, cucumber, red onion,
feta, olives, mint yoghurt
Salmon £24.00

GREEK SALAD (GF)                         £13.00

CAESAR SALAD                               £13.00
Baby gem, anchovies, croutons, Parmesan, 
pancetta, Caesar dressing

Chicken £18.00
Salmon  £24.00

PLOUGHMANS                               £18.00
Ham & cheddar cheese, silver skin onion,
gherkins, pork pie, chutney, apple, cucumber,
crusty bread & butter           
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ST. MELLION 6OZ SMOKED BACON & CHEESE BURGER                                                           £19.00
Smoked streaky bacon, mature cheddar, beef tomato, baby gem, red onion, dill pickle, 
French fries, coleslaw, dressed salad

MEXICAN CHICKEN BURGER                                                                                                           £17.50
Chipotle sauce, avocado, beef tomato, baby gem, red onion, cheddar, jalapeno’s,
French fries, coleslaw, dressed salad

VEGAN BURGER (VG)                                                                                                                         £16.00
Flat mushroom, tomato salsa, vegan cheese, beef tomato, baby gem, red onion, 
French fries, coleslaw, dressed salad

LAMB KOFTA & FLAT BREAD                                                                                                           £15.00
Mint yoghurt, tomato salsa, red onion, cucumber, dressed salad & French fries

ROASTED CAULIFLOWER, SWEET POTATO & CORIANDER DHAL (VG, P)                              £17.00

ST. MELLION BATTERED HADDOCK & CHIPS                                                                               £18.50
Petit pois peas, tartare sauce, lemon, watercress

8OZ RUMP STEAK                                                                                                                               £30.00
Chunky chips, slow roasted beef tomato, flat mushroom, peppercorn sauce, watercress

GARLIC & HERB LINGUINI (V)                                                                                                          £15.00
Parmesan, rocket

Chicken £20.00
Prawns  £20.00
Salmon  £26.00

HAM, EGG & CHIPS                                                                                                                            £13.00
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Slow roasted gammon, chunky chips & two fried free range eggs

WARM CHOCOLATE BROWNIE (V, GF)                                                                                       
Vanilla ice cream, chocolate sauce

Caramelised banana, salted caramel ice cream

Butterscotch sauce, honeycomb, clotted cream

Passion fruit gel & Chantilly cream

Brownie pieces, vanilla ice cream, chocolate sauce, wafer

Choose 3 scoops from the following;
Vanilla, chocolate, strawberry, cookie dough, honeycomb, salted caramel, mint choc chip

Choose 3 scoops of the following
Raspberry, mango, lemon

WARM BANANA & CINNAMON BREAD (V)                                                                                    

STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING (V, GF)                                                                                                                

ORANGE CHEESECAKE                                                                                     

CHOCOLATE FUDGE SUNDAE (V)                                                                                                       

ICE-CREAM                                                                                                                                           

SORBETS (VG, GF)                                                                                                                                

£8.00

£8.00

£8.00

£8.00
    
£8.00

 

£7.00

£7.00 
                    

Rice, poppadum, mango chutney, chilli, spring onion, coconut & mint cream

Chicken £22.00
Prawns  £22.00


