



NO.18 BRASSERIE MENU

Breakfast Bap available from 7am until midday	CHOOSE FROM SAUSAGE, BACON, EGG OR MUSHROOM Add a second item for £1.25 FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST BAP Bacon, sausage, hash brown, fried egg, flat mushroom VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST BAP (V) Flat mushroom, vegetarian sausage, hash brown, fried egg, tomato	£5.00 £8.00 £7.50
Nibbles available from midday until 9pm	SALT & PEPPER SQUID Tartare sauce, lemon POPCORN CHICKEN Chipotle mayonnaise GARLIC & CHEESE CIABATTA (V) SOUP OF THE DAY (V) Herb croutons, parsley oil & crusty bread roll FALAFEL BITES (V, VG, GF) Mint yoghurt & mango chutney	£10.00 £9.50 £6.00 £7.50
available	RED PEPPER & CHILLI HUMMUS (V, VG) Coriander, pitta, olive oil JALAPENO CHEESE BITES (V) BATTERED TIGER PRAWNS Sweet chilli sauce, lemon	£8.00 £9.00 £10.50
Sandwiches available from midday until 6pm	White, malted wheat or gluten free bread with dressed salad & salted CAJUN CHICKEN, MAYONNAISE, GEM LETTUCE CHEDDAR & RED ONION (V) TUNA MAYONNAISE & CUCUMBER EGG MAYONNAISE & ROCKET (V) HAM & TOMATO FISH FINGER, TARTARE SAUCE, GEM LETTUCE	£10.00 £8.00 £8.00 £8.00 £8.00 £11.00
Ciabatta style Paninis available from midday until 6pm	Served with dressed salad & French fries FETA, PEPPER & ROCKET (V) CHEDDAR & RED ONION (V) BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY CAJUN CHICKEN, RED ONION, MAYONNAISE HAM & CHEESE TUNA & CHEESE MELT	£13.00 £11.00 £13.00 £12.00 £12.00
Sides available from midday until 9pm	CHUNKY CHIPS (V) FRENCH FRIES (V) SWEET POTATO FRIES (V) SEASONAL VEGETABLES (V) Carrots, broccoli & peas SIDE SALAD (V) Leaves, cucumber, tomato, onion & pepper, maple & mustard dressing ONION RINGS (V) CHEESY CHIPS (V)	£4.00 £4.00 £5.00 £5.00 £4.00 £6.00



Stone-baked 12" thin crust Pizza

Raspberry, mango, lemon

MARGHERITA (V) £15.00 **MEAT FEAST** £19.00 Tomato, mozzarella, basil Pepperoni, chorizo, Cajun chicken, mozzarella until 9pm **HAM & MUSHROOM** £17.00 **GARLIC & HERB** £18.00 **CHICKEN PEPPERONI** £19.00 midday Red onion, pepper, mozzarella available from SUPERFOOD SALAD (VG, GF) £15.00 **CAESAR SALAD** £13.00 Avocado, quinoa, broad beans, carrot, beetroot, Baby gem, anchovies, croutons, Parmesan, Cajun chickpeas, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds, pancetta, Caesar dressing dressed salaa Chicken £18.00 Chicken £20.00 Salmon £24.00 Prawns £20.00 Salmon £26.00 **PLOUGHMANS GREEK SALAD (GF)** £13.00 £18.00 Ham & cheddar cheese, silver skin onion, Dressed leaves, tomato, cucumber, red onion, feta, olives, mint yoghurt gherkins, pork pie, chutney, apple, cucumber, Salmon £24.00 crusty bread & butter ST. MELLION 60Z SMOKED BACON & CHEESE BURGER £19.00 Smoked streaky bacon, mature cheddar, beef tomato, baby gem, red onion, dill pickle, French fries, coleslaw, dressed salad **MEXICAN CHICKEN BURGER** £17.50 Chipotle sauce, avocado, beef tomato, baby gem, red onion, cheddar, jalapeno's, French fries, coleslaw, dressed salad **VEGAN BURGER (VG)** £16.00 Flat mushroom, tomato salsa, vegan cheese, beef tomato, baby gem, red onion, French fries, coleslaw, dressed salad available from midday until 9pm £15.00 LAMB KOFTA & FLAT BREAD Mint yoghurt, tomato salsa, red onion, cucumber, dressed salad & French fries ROASTED CAULIFLOWER, SWEET POTATO & CORIANDER DHAL (VG, P) £17.00 Rice, poppadum, mango chutney, chilli, spring onion, coconut & mint cream Chicken £22.00 Prawns £22.00 ST. MELLION BATTERED HADDOCK & CHIPS £18.50 Petit pois peas, tartare sauce, lemon, watercress **80Z RUMP STEAK** £30.00 Chunky chips, slow roasted beef tomato, flat mushroom, peppercorn sauce, watercress £15.00 **GARLIC & HERB LINGUINI (V)** Parmesan, rocket Chicken £20.00 Prawns £20.00 Salmon £26.00 £13.00 HAM, EGG & CHIPS Slow roasted gammon, chunky chips & two fried free range eggs WARM CHOCOLATE BROWNIE (V, GF) £8.00 Vanilla ice cream, chocolate sauce WARM BANANA & CINNAMON BREAD (V) £8.00 Caramelised banana, salted caramel ice cream £8.00 STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING (V, GF) available from midday until Butterscotch sauce, honeycomb, clotted cream **ORANGE CHEESECAKE** £8.00 Passion fruit gel & Chantilly cream **CHOCOLATE FUDGE SUNDAE (V)** £8.00 Brownie pieces, vanilla ice cream, chocolate sauce, wafer £7.00 **ICE-CREAM** Choose 3 scoops from the following: Vanilla, chocolate, strawberry, cookie dough, honeycomb, salted caramel, mint choc chip SORBETS (VG, GF) £7.00 Choose 3 scoops of the following